

General Report



Part [Rev]: 66293096IS_30 [3]
Description Knorr Binder/Liant Plus 10kg FIC
Status CURRENT
Planned Eff.: 26/12/2013
Frame [Rev]: G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL [17]
Specification Type: CON
Language: Francais

Created by: CJETTE99
Created on: 03/07/2013 13:36:36
Last Modified By: Paul Vermuyten
Last Modified On: 26/12/2013 13:14:00
Current On: 26/12/2013 13:14:53

General Information

Description

Liant+ 10 kg e

Country	Brand Name	Product Name
	Knorr	Liant +

Legal Description

Country	Descriptive Name	Note
	Liant plus déshydraté	

Symbols/Logos

green dot logo

Ingredient Declaration

Ingredients Declaration

Ingrédients: Farine de BLÉ, graisse de palme, amidon modifié de maïs, LACTOSE, exhausteur de goût (E621), maltodextrine, protéines de LAIT.
Peut contenir: oeuf, céleri.

Claims and Declarations

Declarations

General Report

Part [Rev]: 66293096IS_30 [3]

Description Knorr Binder/Liant Plus 10kg FIC

Status CURRENT

Planned Eff.: 26/12/2013

Frame [Rev]: G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL [17]

Specification Type: CON

Language: Francais

Created by: CJETTE99

Created on: 03/07/2013 13:36:36

Last Modified By: Paul Vermuyten

Last Modified On: 26/12/2013 13:14:00

Current On: 26/12/2013 13:14:53

Property	Value	UOM	Comment
Weight	10	kg	e

Risk of Cross Contamination during Processing

Information captured in the following property groups relates to the total allergen status of a product i.e. allergens inherent in the underlying ingredient composition of the product in addition to those due to cross contamination during processing of the product and which impact on final product labelling

Food Allergen / Food Intolerance

Property	Yes	No	Concentration	UOM	Comp of RM	Contam.	Comment
Cereals cont. Gluten + prods.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Crustaceans and products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Molluscs and products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Egg/Egg products	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Fish / Fish products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Peanuts/Peanut products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Soybeans/Soybean prods.	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Milk / Dairy products	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Nuts/Nuts products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sesame Seeds and prods.	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sulphite (=> 10mg/kg)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Celery	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Peas	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Mustard/Mustard products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Lupin and products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

Dietary - Guaranteed

Property	Yes	No	Comment
Vegan	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Lacto Vegetarian	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

Foods Free from

Property	Yes	No	Comment
Irradiation	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Meat	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Alcohol	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

Declarations

On Pack Claims

Property	Description	Note
Claim 1	Pour des techniques de cuisson exigeantes	
Claim 2	.	
Claim 3		

General Report

Part [Rev]: 66293096IS_30 [3]

Description Knorr Binder/Liant Plus 10kg FIC

Status CURRENT

Planned Eff.: 26/12/2013

Frame [Rev]: G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL [17]

Specification Type: CON

Language: Francais

Created by: CJETTE99

Created on: 03/07/2013 13:36:36

Last Modified By: Paul Vermuyten

Last Modified On: 26/12/2013 13:14:00

Current On: 26/12/2013 13:14:53

Property	Description	Note
Claim 4	.	
Claim 5	.	
Claim 6	Végétarien	
Claim 7	.	
Claim 8	.	
Claim 9	.	
Claim 10	Stable à la congélation	
Claim 11	A l'eau bouillante	
Claim 12	5 min	
Claim 13	Poids net 10 kg	
Claim 14	.	
Claim 15	.	

Additional Claims

Property	Description	Note
Claim 1	Sans conservateur	
Claim 2	Sans colorant artificiel	

Claims / Disclaimers

Caractéristiques techniques

- Stable à la congélation
- Garantit aucune séparation d'eau à la réfrigération
- Idéal pour la pasteurisation et les techniques de cuisson sous-vide
- Stable au bain-marie

Allergènes

+ lait (produits à base de lait, lactose)

- oeuf

- soja

+ céréales contenant du gluten

- poisson

- crustacés

- coquillages

- mollusques

- noix

- arachide

- sulfite

- céleri

- graines de sésame

- moutarde

- lupin

+ = contient

- = sans

Information Diététique

- régime sans gluten

- régime sans lactose

- régime végétalien

+ régime végétarien

+ = convient au

- = ne convient pas au

General Report

Part [Rev]: 66293096IS_30 [3]	Created by: CJETTE99
Description Knorr Binder/Liant Plus 10kg FIC	Created on: 03/07/2013 13:36:36
Status CURRENT	Last Modified By: Paul Vermuyten
Planned Eff.: 26/12/2013	Last Modified On: 26/12/2013 13:14:00
Frame [Rev]: G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL [17]	Current On: 26/12/2013 13:14:53
Specification Type: CON	
Language: Francais	

Instructions

Instructions for Use

Instruction:

- 1) Ajouter le Liant+ Knorr au liquide (eau, lait, bouillon, fond) froid ou tiède.
- 2) Portez le liquide à ébullition.
- 3) Laissez mijoter 2 minutes en remuant.

Utilisez le Liant+ Knorr pour lier vos sauces, vos potages, vos ragoûts et pour toutes sortes de croquettes.

Storage Instructions

A conserver au sec et à température ambiante.

Safety Instructions

not applicable

Disposal Instructions

not applicable

Recipe Instructions

Recipe Instruction

Dosage

potage	sauce	croquettes
40 g / L	80 g / L	600 g/35 croquettes

Ce dosage peut être modifié selon votre propre estimation et goût.

Nutrition

Serving Information

<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Variable serving size
<input type="checkbox"/>	Product is consumed as sold

Nutrition Information

Valeurs nutritionnelles pour 100 g de produit déshydraté

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

On-Pack Nutrition Information as Sold

Property	Value
CON	RDL-007108[3]: Roux V.R.S.
CUC	8585631[5]: Roux V.R.S.
REF	66346704IS[2]: ALL CATEGORIES-ROUND TO NEAREST-FIC
Serving Size	

Typical values	Attribute	UOM	per 100g as sold	per 100ml as sold	per Serving
Energy	kJ	kJ	2300		
Energy	kcal	kcal	540		

General Report

Part [Rev]: 66293096IS_30 [3]
Description Knorr Binder/Liant Plus 10kg FIC
Status CURRENT
Planned Eff.: 26/12/2013
Frame [Rev]: G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL [17]
Specification Type: CON
Language: Francais
Created by: CJETTE99
Created on: 03/07/2013 13:36:36
Last Modified By: Paul Vermuyten
Last Modified On: 26/12/2013 13:14:00
Current On: 26/12/2013 13:14:53

Typical values	Attribute	UOM	per 100g as sold	per 100ml as sold	per Serving
Protein		g	6		
Carbohydrate		g	55		
Carbohydrate of which	Sugars	g	2,0		
Fat		g	33		
Fat of which	SAFA	g	22		
Fibre	Dietary	g	2,0		
Salt	as NaCl	g	0,51		

GDA-Reference Intake

*GDA=Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal)

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

GDA-Reference Intake

*GDA=Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal)

Associated Specifications

Attached Specifications

Specification	Rev.	Description
RDL-007108	3	Roux V.R.S.

Contact Details

Company Contact Information

Pour tout complément d'information:

www.ufs.com

Unilever Food Solutions
 Unilever Belgium
 Humaniteitslaan 292 Bld de l'Humanité
 B-1190 Brussels Tel. 0800/16121

Local Information

MRDR : 15869802
 Code EAN TU: 8722700586982

General Report



Part [Rev]: 66293096IS_30 [3]	Created by: CJETTE99
Description Knorr Binder/Liant Plus 10kg FIC	Created on: 03/07/2013 13:36:36
Status CURRENT	Last Modified By: Paul Vermuyten
Planned Eff.: 26/12/2013	Last Modified On: 26/12/2013 13:14:00
Frame [Rev]: G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL [17]	Current On: 26/12/2013 13:14:53
Specification Type: CON	
Language: Nederlands	

General Information

Description

Knorr Binder+ 10 kg e

Country	Brand Name	Product Name
	Knorr	Binder +

Legal Description

Country	Descriptive Name	Note
	Binder plus poeder	

Symbols/Logos

green dot logo

Ingredient Declaration

Ingrediënten declaratie

Ingrediënten: TARWEBLOEM, palmvet, gemodificeerd maïszetmeel, MELKSUIKER, smaakversterker (E621), maltodextrine, MELKEIWITTEN.
Kan ei en selderij bevatten.

Claims and Declarations

General Report

Part [Rev]: 66293096IS_30 [3]

Description Knorr Binder/Liant Plus 10kg FIC

Status CURRENT

Planned Eff.: 26/12/2013

Frame [Rev]: G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL [17]

Specification Type: CON

Language: Nederlands

Created by: CJETTE99

Created on: 03/07/2013 13:36:36

Last Modified By: Paul Vermuyten

Last Modified On: 26/12/2013 13:14:00

Current On: 26/12/2013 13:14:53

Declarations

Property	Value	UOM	Comment
Weight	10	kg	e

Risk of Cross Contamination during Processing

Information captured in the following property groups relates to the total allergen status of a product i.e. allergens inherent in the underlying ingredient composition of the product in addition to those due to cross contamination during processing of the product and which impact on final product labelling

Food Allergen / Food Intolerance

Property	Yes	No	Concentration	UOM	Comp of RM	Contam.	Comment
Cereals cont. Gluten + prods.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Crustaceans and products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Molluscs and products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Egg/Egg products	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Fish / Fish products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Peanuts/Peanut products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Soybeans/Soybean prods.	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Milk / Dairy products	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Nuts/Nuts products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sesame Seeds and prods.	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sulphite (=> 10mg/kg)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Celery	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Peas	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Mustard/Mustard products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Lupin and products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

Dietary - Guaranteed

Property	Yes	No	Comment
Vegan	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Lacto Vegetarian	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

Foods Free from

Property	Yes	No	Comment
Irradiation	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Meat	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Alcohol	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

Declarations

On Pack Claims

Property	Description	Note
Claim 1	Voor veeleisende kooktechnieken	
Claim 2	.	

General Report

Part [Rev]: 66293096IS_30 [3]**Description** Knorr Binder/Liant Plus 10kg FIC**Status** CURRENT**Planned Eff.:** 26/12/2013**Frame [Rev]:** G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL [17]**Specification Type:** CON**Language:** Nederlands**Created by:** CJETTE99**Created on:** 03/07/2013 13:36:36**Last Modified By:** Paul Vermuyten**Last Modified On:** 26/12/2013 13:14:00**Current On:** 26/12/2013 13:14:53

Property	Description	Note
Claim 3		
Claim 4	.	
Claim 5	.	
Claim 6	Vegetarisch	
Claim 7	.	
Claim 8	.	
Claim 9	.	
Claim 10	Diepvries stabiel	
Claim 11	Kokend aanmaken	
Claim 12	5 min	
Claim 13	Netto gewicht	
Claim 14	.	
Claim 15	.	

Additional Claims

Property	Description	Note
Claim 1	Vrij van conserveermiddelen	
Claim 2	Vrij van kunstmatige kleurstoffen	

Claims / Disclaimers

Technische eigenschappen

- Diepvriesstabiel
- Garandeert geen afscheiding van water bij koeling
- Ideaal voor pasteurisatie en vacuumkooktechnieken
- Bain-marie stabiel

Allergenen

+ melk (melkbestanddelen, lactose)

- ei
- soja
- + glutenbevattende granen
- vis
- schaaldieren
- schelpdieren
- weekdieren
- noten
- pinda's
- sulfiet
- selderij
- sesamzaad
- mosterd
- lupine

+ = aanwezig

- = afwezig

Dieetinformatie

- glutenvrij dieet
- lactosevrij dieet
- veganistisch dieet
- vegetarisch dieet

+ = geschikt voor

General Report

Part [Rev]: 66293096IS_30 [3]	Created by: CJETTE99
Description Knorr Binder/Liant Plus 10kg FIC	Created on: 03/07/2013 13:36:36
Status CURRENT	Last Modified By: Paul Vermuyten
Planned Eff.: 26/12/2013	Last Modified On: 26/12/2013 13:14:00
Frame [Rev]: G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL [17]	Current On: 26/12/2013 13:14:53
Specification Type: CON	
Language: Nederlands	

- = niet geschikt voor

Instructions

Instructions for Use

Bereidingswijze:

- 1) Voeg Knorr Binder+ toe aan een koude of lauwe vloeistof (bouillon, water, melk, fond).
- 2) Breng de vloeistof aan de kook.
- 3) Laat al roerend 2 minuten zachtjes doorkoken.

Gebruik Knorr Binder+ voor het binden van uw sauzen, soepen, ragouts en het maken van diverse soorten kroketten.

Storage Instructions

Droog en bij kamertemperatuur bewaren.

Safety Instructions

not applicable

Disposal Instructions

not applicable

Recipe Instructions

Recipe Instruction

Dosering

soep	saus	kroketten
40 g / L	80 g / L	600 g/ 35 kroketten

Pas de dosering aan naar eigen inzicht en smaak.

Nutrition

Serving Information

<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Variable serving size
<input type="checkbox"/>	Product is consumed as sold

Nutrition Information

Voedingswaarden per 100 g droog product

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

On-Pack Nutrition Information as Sold

Property	Value
CON	RDL-007108[3]: Roux V.R.S.
CUC	8585631[5]: Roux V.R.S.
REF	66346704IS[2]: ALL CATEGORIES-ROUND TO NEAREST-FIC
Serving Size	

Typical values	Attribute	UOM	per 100g as sold	per 100ml as sold	per Serving
Energy	kJ	kJ	2300		
Energy	kcal	kcal	540		

General Report

Part [Rev]: 66293096IS_30 [3]**Description** Knorr Binder/Liant Plus 10kg FIC**Status** CURRENT**Planned Eff.:** 26/12/2013**Frame [Rev]:** G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL [17]**Specification Type:** CON**Language:** Nederlands**Created by:** CJETTE99**Created on:** 03/07/2013 13:36:36**Last Modified By:** Paul Vermuyten**Last Modified On:** 26/12/2013 13:14:00**Current On:** 26/12/2013 13:14:53

Typical values	Attribute	UOM	per 100g as sold	per 100ml as sold	per Serving
Protein		g	6		
Carbohydrate		g	55		
Carbohydrate of which	Sugars	g	2,0		
Fat		g	33		
Fat of which	SAFA	g	22		
Fibre	Dietary	g	2,0		
Salt	as NaCl	g	0,51		

GDA-Reference Intake

*GDA=Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400kJ/2000kcal)

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

GDA-Reference Intake

*GDA=Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400kJ/2000kcal)

Associated Specifications

Attached Specifications

Specification	Rev.	Description
RDL-007108	3	Roux V.R.S.

Contact Details

Company Contact Information

Voor meer informatie:

www.ufs.com

Unilever Food Solutions
Postbus 1250
3000 BG Rotterdam
Tel. 010-439 4308

Unilever Food Solutions
Unilever Belgium
Humaniteitslaan 292 Bld de l'Humanité
B-1190 Brussels Tel. 0800/16121

Local Information

MRDR : 15869802
Code EAN TU: 8722700586982